

Document 2017 3014

Book 2017 Page 3014 Type 03 004 Pages 3

Date 9/25/2017 Time 12:13:27PM

 Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

 Rev Transfer Tax \$1,036.00 ANNO

 Rev Stamp# 419 DOV# 426 SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

TY RECORDER CHEK

·



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. P201
Recorder's Cover Sheet

\$648,000

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)
Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

1
2

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)
Willis L. Jones and Tammy S. Jones, 2345 120th Street, Van Meter, IA 50261

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)
Willis L. Jones and Tammy S. Jones, 2345 120th Street, Van Meter, IA 50261

Grantors: Wanda M. Palmer Trust Grantees: Willis L. Jones Tammy S. Jones

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

## IN THE MATTER OF

The Wanda M. Palmer Trust		
now pending in the Iowa District Court in and for	MADISON Co	ounty.
Case No. TRPR012913		
Pursuant to the authority and power veone  ONE undersigned, in the representative capacity designated Tammy S. Jones, a married couple, as joint tenant in common described real estate in <u>MADISON</u> County, I	Dollar(s) and other valuable ted below, hereby Convey(s) s with full rights of survivorsh	ole consideration, the to Willis L. Jones and
SW1/4 and West 26 Acres of SE1/4 except Parcel North, Range 29 West of the 5th P.M., Madison C		tion 2, Township 75
Words and phrases herein, including ackresingular or plural number, and as masculine, femin Dated: 9-32.17		
ByTitle	Stychen D. Palm	mer
As*in the above entitled estate or cause.	As <u>Trustees</u> above entitled estate or ca	*in the

<sup>\*</sup>Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver Acknowledgment for Individuals

## Acknowledgment for Individuals

This manne		
inis record	IOWA , COUNTY OF <b>Colle</b> d was acknowledged before me on	,
y Ronald L. Paln		
Trustee		
Wanda M. Pali	mer Trust U/A dated June 21, 2013	
M.	ATTHEW CHARLES ADAMS Commission Number 761055 My Commission Expires January 4, 20 14	Mat Algus Signature of Notary Public
TATE OF	IOWA , COUNTY OF Mag	lism
	mer	
Trustee		
Wanda M. Palr	mer Trust U/A dated June 21, 2013	
		MI AI
F Co	TTHEW CHARLES ABAMS mmission Number 761055	Signature of Notary Public
7011	January 4, 20 / 1 ACKNOWledgment for Co	prporations
TATE OF	Acknowledgment for Co , COUNTY OF	•
ΓATE OF	Acknowledgment for Co , COUNTY OF	•
TATE OFThis record	Ackilowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	
TATE OFThis record	Acknowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	·
TATE OFThis record	Ackilowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	·
TATE OFThis record	Acknowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	·
TATE OFThis record	Acknowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	·
TATE OFThis record	Acknowledgment for Co, COUNTY OF I was acknowledged before me on	·
TATE OFThis record	COUNTY OF	Signature of Notary Public
TATE OF	COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF  orporation as fiduciary , COUNTY OF  d was acknowledged before me on	Signature of Notary Public
TATE OF This record  This behalf of said contains the contains	COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, orporation as fiduciary, COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, design as acknowledged before me on	Signature of Notary Public
TATE OF This record to behalf of said control TATE OF This record	COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, country or, country or, country of, country of, country of, country of, distance as acknowledged before me on	Signature of Notary Public
TATE OF This record to behalf of said control TATE OF This record	COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, country or, country or, country of, country of, country of, country of, distance as acknowledged before me on	Signature of Notary Public
TATE OFThis record  TATE OF TATE OF This record  y	COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, orporation as fiduciary, COUNTY OF, COUNTY OF, design as acknowledged before me on	Signature of Notary Public